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PARTS LIST

1) 846-913 Door Assy-Sm/Med Gold F1100 (no glass)
846-915 Door Assy-Sm/Med Black F1100  (no glass)
846-910 Door Assy-Large Gold F3100 (no glass)
846-916 Door Assy-Large Black F3100 (no glass)

3) 846-302 Glass - Replacement - Small/Medium F1100
846-304 Glass - Replacement - Large F3100

4) 936-243 7/8" Adhesive Tape Gasket
5) 846-920 Glass Retainer Clips (8/set)
6) * Screw - 1/4 - 20 x 3/8"
7) 948-170/P Small Glass Retainer F1100

948-172/P Large Glass Retainer F3100
9) 846-973 Door Handle Assembly
12) 820-375 Ash Hole Cover Plate
13) * Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Hex Head
14) 820-376 Retainer Plate - Ash Dump - Top
15) * Nut - 1/4 - 20 Hex
16) 846-570 7/8" Door Gasket Repair Kit
17) 846-918 Hinge Cap - Gold (2/set)
19) 948-101 Spring Handle - Large
20) 948-102 Spring Handle - Small

846-515 Complete Fan/Blower Assy (120 V)

F1100 & F3100 STOVE MAIN ASSEMBLY
         Part # Description           Part # Description

25) 910-684 Power Cord (120 V)
27) 910-142 Thermodisc Fan AutoON/OFF
28) 910-138 Manual/Auto Switch (2-way)
29) 910-140 Fan Speed Switch HI/OFF/LOW (3-way)
30) 910-157/P Fan/Blower Motor (120 V)
35) 063-954 Air Tube - 1" F3100 (Qty:1)

074-954 Air Tube - 1" F1100 (Qty: 1)
36) 033-953 Air Tube - 3/4" F1100 (Qty: 1)

063-953 Air Tube - 3/4" F3100 (Qty: 3)
37) 073-955 Baffle (set) F1100

063-955 Baffle (set) F3100
40) 815-557 Rear Air Deflector- F1100

815-558 Rear Air Deflector - F3100
41) 850-105 Airmate - Sm/Med. F1100

850-305 Airmate - Large F3100

908-288 Manual
*Not available as a replacement part.
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1) 846-913 Door Assy-Med Gold F2100 (no glass)
846-915 Door Assy-Med Black F2100 (no glass)

3) 846-302 Glass - Replacement -  Medium F2100
4) 936-243 7/8" Adhesive Tape Gasket
5) 846-920 Glass Retainer Clips (8/set)
6) * Screw - 1/4 - 20 x 3/8"
7) 948-170/P Small Glass Retainer F2100
9) 846-973 Door Handle Assembly
12) 820-375 Ash Hole Cover Plate
13) * Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 1/2 Hex Head
14) 820-376 Retainer Plate - Ash Dump - Top
15) * Nut - 1/4 - 20 Hex
16) 846-570 7/8" Door Gasket Repair Kit
17) 846-918 Hinge Cap - Gold (2/set)
19) 948-101 Spring Handle - Large
20) 948-102 Spring Handle - Small

 F2100 STOVE MAIN ASSEMBLY
         Part # Description           Part # Description

846-515 Complete Fan/Blower Assy (120 V)
25) 910-684 Power Cord (120 V)
27) 910-142 Thermodisc - Fan AutoON/OFF
28) 910-138 Manual/Auto Switch (2-way)
29) 910-140 Fan Speed Switch HI/OFF/LOW (3-way)
30) 910-157/P Fan/Blower Motor (120 V)
36) 033-953 Air Tube - 3/4" F2100 (Qty: 3)
37) 033-957 Baffle (set) F2100

40) 815-557 Rear Air Deflector- F2100
41) 850-105 Airmate - Medium .F2100

908-288 Manual

*Not available as a replacement part.

PARTS LIST
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PARTS LIST

1) 846-913 Door Assy- Medium Gold S2100 (no glass)
846-915 Door Assy-Medium Black S2100 (no glass)
846-910 Door Assy-Large Gold S3100 (no glass)
846-916 Door Assy-Large Black S3100 (no glass)

3) 846-302 Glass - Replacement - Medium - S2100
846-304 Glass - Replacement - Large - S3100

4) 936-243 7/8" Adhesive Tape Gasket
5) 846-920 Glass Retainer Clips (8/set)
6) * Screw - 1/4 - 20 x 3/8"
7) 948-170/P Small Glass Retainer - S2100

948-172/P Large Glass Retainer - S3100
8) 130-006 Side Panel - Right - S2100

130-005 Side Panel - Left - S2100
150-006 Side Panel - Right - S3100
150-005 Side Panel - Left - S3100

9) 846-973 Door Handle Assembly
16) 846-570 7/8" Door Gasket Repair Kit

         Part # Description           Part # Description

17) 846-918 Hinge Cap - Gold (2/set)
19) 948-101 Spring Handle - Large
20) 948-102 Spring Handle - Small

846-515 Complete Fan/Blower Assy (120 V)
25) 910-684 Power Cord (120 V)
27) 910-142 Thermodisc Fan Auto ON/OFF
28) 910-138 Manual/Auto Switch (2-way)
29) 910-140 Fan Speed Switch  HI/OFF/LOW (3-way)
30) 910-157/P Fan/Blower Motor (120 V)
35) 063-954 Air Tube - S3100 (Qty:1)
36) 033-953 Air Tube - 3/4" S2100 (Qty: 3)

063-953 Air Tube - 1" S3100 (Qty: 3)
37) 033-955 Baffle (set) S2100

063-955 Baffle (set) S3100

908-288 Manual

*Not available as a replacement part.

S2100 & S3100 STEP STOVE MAIN ASSEMBLY
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48) 850-115 Pedestal - Small
850-215 Pedestal - Medium
850-315 Pedestal - Large

49) 904-257 Large Magnet Catch
50) * Blanking Plate - Pedestal

850-100 Ashdrawer Kit - Pedestal
45) * Ashdrawer - Pedestal
46) * Ashdrawer Lid Assy
58) 942-110 Ash Plug
59) 820-249 Ash Plug Tool Handle

56) 850-121 Bottom Shield - Small
850-221 Bottom Shield - Medium
850-321 Bottom Shield - Large

57) * Blanking Plate - Btm Shield

850-101 Ashdrawer Kit - Btm Shield
55) * Ashdrawer - Bottom Shield
58) 942-110 Ash Plug
59) 820-249 Ash Plug Tool Handle

140) 850-126 Legs - Cast Black
850-127 Legs - Cast Gold

142) 850-125 Legs - Steel Black
948-216 Logo - Regency

*Not available as a replacement part.

PEDESTAL, BOTTOM SHIELD & LEG OPTIONS
         Part # Description

PARTS LIST
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70) 902-111 Brick - Regular Full Size: 1-1/4" x 4-1/2" x 9"
71) 802-104 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 4" x 9"
72) 802-122 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 2" x 4-1/2"
73) 802-146 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 1-3/4" x 9"
74) 802-147 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 4-1/2" x 3-1/2"

76) 802-152 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 2" x 9"
77) 802-145 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 3-1/4" x 9"
78) 802-149 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 4-1/2" x 3-1/4"
79) 802-153 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 4-1/2" x 2-1/4"
80) 802-154 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 6-1/2" x 2-1/4"

81) 802-135 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 9"
82) 802-155 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 3-1/8" x 4-1/2"
83) 802-138 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 3-3/8" x 9"
84) 802-107 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 4-1/2" x 8"
85) 802-156 Brick Partial: 1-1/4" x 4-1/4" x 8"

         Part # Description

FIREBRICK

PARTS LIST




